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Event 23: JM19 Individual Pursuit Qualifying
12 Laps 3000m 1st & 2nd  to Gold Final               3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

1. 102 Wil HOLMES (SA) 3:16.113
Half Lap

Lap 1 21.167 21.167 (4)
Lap 2 15.256 36.423 (1)
Lap 3 15.481 51.905 (1)
Lap 4 15.851 1:07.756 (1)
Lap 5 15.805 1:23.562 (1)
Lap 6 16.019 1:39.582 (2)
Lap 7 16.068 1:55.650 (3)
Lap 8 15.892 2:11.542 (3)
Lap 9 15.936 2:27.478 (1)

Lap 10 16.102 2:43.581 (1)
Lap 11 16.259 2:59.840 (1)
Lap 12 16.273 3:16.113 (1)

2. 108 Samuel MCKEE (TAS) 3:18.743 +2.630
Half Lap

Lap 1 21.587 21.587 (8)
Lap 2 15.743 37.331 (8)
Lap 3 15.743 53.075 (5)
Lap 4 15.976 1:09.052 (4)
Lap 5 16.103 1:25.155 (4)
Lap 6 16.089 1:41.244 (4)
Lap 7 16.079 1:57.324 (5)
Lap 8 15.986 2:13.310 (4)
Lap 9 15.943 2:29.253 (2)

Lap 10 16.009 2:45.263 (2)
Lap 11 16.590 3:01.853 (2)
Lap 12 16.890 3:18.743 (2)

3. 78 Ben ANDERSON (NSW) 3:19.921 +3.808
Half Lap

Lap 1 21.308 21.308 (7)
Lap 2 15.899 37.207 (7)
Lap 3 16.004 53.212 (7)
Lap 4 16.289 1:09.501 (7)
Lap 5 16.350 1:25.852 (7)
Lap 6 16.376 1:42.229 (8)
Lap 7 16.387 1:58.617 (8)
Lap 8 16.245 2:14.862 (8)
Lap 9 16.220 2:31.083 (6)

Lap 10 16.244 2:47.327 (5)
Lap 11 16.393 3:03.721 (5)
Lap 12 16.200 3:19.921 (1)
Lap 13 0.000 3:19.921 (3)

4. 118 Jack DOHLER (WA) 3:20.156 +4.043
Half Lap

Lap 1 20.955 20.955 (1)
Lap 2 15.919 36.874 (5)
Lap 3 15.994 52.869 (4)
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Event 23: JM19 Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
12 Laps 3000m 1st & 2nd  to Gold Final               3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Lap 4 15.925 1:08.794 (3)
Lap 5 16.011 1:24.805 (2)
Lap 6 16.177 1:40.982 (3)
Lap 7 16.192 1:57.175 (4)
Lap 8 16.258 2:13.433 (5)
Lap 9 16.361 2:29.795 (3)

Lap 10 16.590 2:46.385 (3)
Lap 11 16.787 3:03.173 (3)
Lap 12 16.983 3:20.156 (4)

5. 93 Noah BLANNIN (QLD) 3:20.530 +4.417
Half Lap

Lap 1 21.886 21.886 (10)
Lap 2 16.166 38.053 (11)
Lap 3 15.880 53.934 (11)
Lap 4 15.968 1:09.902 (9)
Lap 5 16.205 1:26.108 (8)
Lap 6 16.120 1:42.228 (7)
Lap 8 31.843 2:14.072 (6)
Lap 9 16.110 2:30.182 (4)

Lap 10 16.449 2:46.631 (4)
Lap 11 16.842 3:03.474 (4)
Lap 12 17.056 3:20.530 (2)
Lap 13 0.000 3:20.530 (5)

6. 107 Alex EAVES (TAS) 3:21.281 +5.168
Half Lap

Lap 1 21.890 21.890 (11)
Lap 2 15.927 37.817 (10)
Lap 3 15.688 53.505 (10)
Lap 4 15.896 1:09.402 (6)
Lap 5 16.089 1:25.491 (5)
Lap 6 16.202 1:41.694 (6)
Lap 7 16.309 1:58.004 (6)
Lap 8 16.478 2:14.482 (7)
Lap 9 16.548 2:31.031 (5)

Lap 10 16.671 2:47.703 (6)
Lap 11 16.708 3:04.411 (6)
Lap 12 16.869 3:21.281 (6)

7. 111 Hayden VAN DER PLOEG (TAS) 3:22.305 +6.192
Half Lap

Lap 1 21.269 21.269 (6)
Lap 2 15.377 36.647 (3)
Lap 3 15.916 52.563 (3)
Lap 4 16.558 1:09.122 (5)
Lap 5 16.616 1:25.739 (6)
Lap 6 16.539 1:42.278 (9)
Lap 7 16.572 1:58.850 (9)
Lap 8 16.649 2:15.500 (10)
Lap 9 16.647 2:32.147 (8)
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Event 23: JM19 Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
12 Laps 3000m 1st & 2nd  to Gold Final               3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Lap 10 16.682 2:48.830 (7)
Lap 11 16.806 3:05.637 (7)
Lap 12 16.668 3:22.305 (7)

8. 100 Jack CLARK (SA) 3:23.212 +7.099
Half Lap

Lap 1 22.383 22.383 (15)
Lap 2 15.860 38.244 (12)
Lap 3 16.069 54.313 (13)
Lap 4 16.640 1:10.954 (14)
Lap 5 16.810 1:27.765 (14)
Lap 7 33.458 2:01.223 (13)
Lap 8 16.477 2:17.700 (14)
Lap 9 16.263 2:33.963 (11)

Lap 10 16.252 2:50.216 (9)
Lap 11 16.465 3:06.681 (9)
Lap 12 16.530 3:23.212 (8)

9. 114 Oscar GALLAGHER (VIC) 3:23.260 +7.147
Half Lap

Lap 1 21.042 21.042 (2)
Lap 2 15.598 36.640 (2)
Lap 3 15.837 52.477 (2)
Lap 4 16.121 1:08.598 (2)
Lap 5 16.464 1:25.062 (3)
Lap 6 16.496 1:41.559 (5)
Lap 7 16.721 1:58.280 (7)
Lap 8 16.839 2:15.120 (9)
Lap 9 16.892 2:32.012 (7)

Lap 10 17.045 2:49.057 (8)
Lap 11 17.080 3:06.138 (8)
Lap 12 17.122 3:23.260 (9)

10. 92 Curtis TRKULJA (NSW) 3:25.060 +8.947
Half Lap

Lap 1 22.510 22.510 (18)
Lap 2 16.032 38.542 (15)
Lap 3 15.764 54.306 (12)
Lap 4 15.855 1:10.161 (11)
Lap 5 16.244 1:26.406 (10)
Lap 6 16.540 1:42.947 (10)
Lap 7 16.714 1:59.661 (10)
Lap 8 16.862 2:16.523 (11)
Lap 9 17.017 2:33.541 (10)

Lap 10 17.088 2:50.630 (10)
Lap 11 17.194 3:07.824 (11)
Lap 12 17.236 3:25.060 (10)

11. 113 Lawson FRANZMANN (VIC) 3:25.124 +9.011
Half Lap

Lap 1 21.801 21.801 (9)
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Event 23: JM19 Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
12 Laps 3000m 1st & 2nd  to Gold Final               3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Lap 2 15.667 37.468 (9)
Lap 3 15.978 53.447 (9)
Lap 4 16.350 1:09.797 (8)
Lap 5 16.520 1:26.317 (9)
Lap 6 16.637 1:42.955 (11)
Lap 7 16.752 1:59.708 (11)
Lap 8 16.944 2:16.652 (12)
Lap 9 16.877 2:33.530 (9)

Lap 10 17.104 2:50.635 (11)
Lap 11 17.178 3:07.813 (10)
Lap 12 17.311 3:25.124 (11)

12. 80 Kai GOLTMAN (NSW) 3:25.240 +9.127
Half Lap

Lap 1 22.050 22.050 (12)
Lap 2 16.196 38.246 (13)
Lap 3 16.151 54.398 (14)
Lap 4 16.281 1:10.680 (13)
Lap 5 16.532 1:27.212 (13)
Lap 6 16.731 1:43.943 (12)
Lap 7 16.775 2:00.718 (12)
Lap 8 16.783 2:17.501 (13)
Lap 9 16.859 2:34.361 (12)

Lap 10 16.905 2:51.267 (12)
Lap 11 17.014 3:08.281 (12)
Lap 12 16.959 3:25.240 (12)

13. 77 Edward MARCKS (ACT) 3:25.531 +9.418
Half Lap

Lap 1 22.399 22.399 (16)
Lap 2 16.603 39.002 (17)
Lap 3 16.811 55.814 (18)
Lap 4 16.812 1:12.626 (18)
Lap 5 16.891 1:29.517 (18)
Lap 6 17.023 1:46.540 (16)
Lap 7 16.988 2:03.529 (17)
Lap 8 16.715 2:20.244 (17)
Lap 9 16.617 2:36.861 (17)

Lap 10 16.373 2:53.235 (15)
Lap 11 16.119 3:09.355 (14)
Lap 12 16.175 3:25.531 (13)

14. 103 William MATHWIN (SA) 3:25.775 +9.662
Half Lap

Lap 1 22.424 22.424 (17)
Lap 2 16.799 39.223 (18)
Lap 3 16.375 55.599 (17)
Lap 4 16.458 1:12.057 (16)
Lap 5 16.624 1:28.682 (16)
Lap 6 16.644 1:45.326 (15)
Lap 7 8.250 1:53.577 (1)



2023 AusCycling Elite, U19 and Para Track National Championships

Date: 15th- 19th March 2023 Anna Meares Velodrome

Chief Commissaire: Karen O’Callaghan Organiser:  AusCycling
Thursday, March 16 2023 5:04:17pm

Page 5 of 6

Event 23: JM19 Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
12 Laps 3000m 1st & 2nd  to Gold Final               3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Lap 8 8.334 2:01.911 (1)
Lap 9 33.360 2:35.272 (13)

Lap 10 16.645 2:51.917 (13)
Lap 11 16.912 3:08.829 (13)
Lap 12 16.945 3:25.775 (14)

15. 119 Koen HARPER (WA) 3:26.716 +10.603
Half Lap

Lap 1 22.311 22.311 (14)
Lap 2 16.235 38.546 (16)
Lap 3 16.373 54.919 (15)
Lap 4 16.652 1:11.572 (15)
Lap 5 16.673 1:28.245 (15)
Lap 6 16.869 1:45.115 (14)
Lap 7 8.529 1:53.645 (2)
Lap 8 8.406 2:02.051 (2)
Lap 9 33.915 2:35.966 (14)

Lap 10 16.972 2:52.938 (14)
Lap 11 16.806 3:09.745 (15)
Lap 12 16.971 3:26.716 (15)

16. 101 Connor DOYLE (SA) 3:27.152 +11.039
Half Lap

Lap 1 23.086 23.086 (20)
Lap 2 16.497 39.584 (19)
Lap 3 16.532 56.116 (19)
Lap 4 16.636 1:12.753 (19)
Lap 5 16.855 1:29.609 (19)
Lap 7 33.686 2:03.295 (16)
Lap 8 16.761 2:20.056 (16)
Lap 9 16.752 2:36.809 (16)

Lap 10 16.720 2:53.529 (16)
Lap 11 16.711 3:10.241 (16)
Lap 12 16.910 3:27.152 (16)

17. 116 Xavier SIRIANI (VIC) 3:29.953 +13.840
Half Lap

Lap 1 23.056 23.056 (19)
Lap 2 17.055 40.112 (20)
Lap 3 16.879 56.992 (20)
Lap 4 16.835 1:13.827 (20)
Lap 5 16.917 1:30.744 (20)
Lap 6 16.980 1:47.725 (18)
Lap 7 16.988 2:04.713 (19)
Lap 8 16.869 2:21.582 (19)
Lap 9 16.997 2:38.580 (18)

Lap 10 17.082 2:55.662 (18)
Lap 11 17.080 3:12.742 (18)
Lap 12 17.210 3:29.953 (17)

18. 117 Rueban SMITH (VIC) 3:30.006 +13.893
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Event 23: JM19 Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
12 Laps 3000m 1st & 2nd  to Gold Final               3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Half Lap
Lap 1 21.224 21.224 (5)
Lap 2 15.928 37.152 (6)
Lap 3 16.287 53.440 (8)
Lap 4 16.765 1:10.205 (12)
Lap 5 16.881 1:27.087 (12)
Lap 6 6.124 1:33.211 (1)
Lap 7 28.075 2:01.286 (14)
Lap 8 17.376 2:18.662 (15)
Lap 9 17.418 2:36.081 (15)

Lap 10 17.625 2:53.706 (17)
Lap 11 17.884 3:11.590 (17)
Lap 12 18.415 3:30.006 (18)

19. 120 Chris WRIGHT (WA) 3:33.448 +17.335
Half Lap

Lap 1 22.093 22.093 (13)
Lap 2 16.278 38.371 (14)
Lap 3 16.759 55.131 (16)
Lap 4 17.010 1:12.141 (17)
Lap 5 17.171 1:29.312 (17)
Lap 6 17.328 1:46.640 (17)
Lap 7 17.459 2:04.100 (18)
Lap 8 17.752 2:21.852 (20)
Lap 9 17.786 2:39.638 (20)

Lap 10 17.827 2:57.466 (20)
Lap 11 18.034 3:15.500 (19)
Lap 12 17.947 3:33.448 (19)

20. 112 Hamish CLARKSON (VIC) 3:34.087 +17.974
Half Lap

Lap 1 21.053 21.053 (3)
Lap 2 15.799 36.853 (4)
Lap 3 16.259 53.113 (6)
Lap 4 16.816 1:09.929 (10)
Lap 5 17.150 1:27.080 (11)
Lap 6 17.378 1:44.458 (13)
Lap 7 17.840 2:02.298 (15)
Lap 8 18.051 2:20.350 (18)
Lap 9 18.232 2:38.582 (19)

Lap 10 18.481 2:57.064 (19)
Lap 11 18.498 3:15.563 (20)
Lap 12 18.524 3:34.087 (20)


